SPECIAL MEETING.

COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

April 29, 1921.

The Common Council of the City of Indianapolis met in the Council Chamber, April 29, 1921, at 7:30 o'clock p. m., in special session, President Russell Willson in the chair, pursuant to the following call:

April 27, 1921.

To the President and Members of the Common Council, City of Indianapolis;

Gentlemen—You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the Common Council held in the Council Chamber on Friday, April 29, 1921, at 7:30 o'clock p. m., the purpose of such meeting being to receive communications from the Mayor or City Controller of said city for the introduction and consideration of a resolution changing and relocating certain voting places in the city of Indianapolis, Indiana. Respectfully,

RUSSELL WILLSON.

I, George O. Hutsell, Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, do hereby certify that I have served the above and foregoing notice to each and every member of the Common Council prior to the time of meeting, pursuant to the rules.

GEORGE O. HUTSELL,

City Clerk.

Which was read.

The Clerk called the roll.

Present: The Hon. Russell Willson, President of the Common Council, and seven (7) members, viz.: Messrs. Brown, Carnefix, Furniss, Kirsch, Miller, Peake and Schmidt.

Absent: Mr. Pettijohn.

By Mr. Furniss:

RESOLUTION No. 2, 1921.

BE IT RESOLVED, By the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, that the official voting places for the City Nominating Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, May 3, 1921, as fixed by Reso-

lution No. 1, 1921, be changed in the Eighth Precinct of the First Ward, Twenty-fifth Precinct of the Fourth Ward, Fifth Precinct of the Fifth Ward, Eighth Precinct of the Seventh Ward, Seventh Precinct of the Ninth Ward, Thirteenth Precinct of the Ninth Ward, Fourteenth Precinct of the Ninth Ward, Fifteenth Precinct of the Ninth Ward, Sixteenth Precinct of the Ninth Ward; First Precinct of the Tenth Ward, Fourth Precinct of the Tenth Ward, Sixth Precinct of the Twelfth Ward, Seventh Precinct of the Twelfth Ward, as follows, to-wit:

EIGHTH PRECINCT, FIRST WARD.

From 1920 Yandes street to 1737 Yandes street.

TWENTY-FIFTH PRECINCT, FOURTH WARD.

From 6693 Central avenue, rear, to 5706 Central avenue.

FIFTH PRECINCT, FIFTH WARD.

From 604 N. California street to 538 N. Blackford street.

EIGHTH PRECINCT, SEVENTH WARD.

From 606 E. Washington street, to 406 E. Market street (Puritan Hotel).

SEVENTH PRECINCT, NINTH WARD.

From 487 Highland avenue, to 947 Highland avenue.

THIRTEENTH PRECINCT, NINTH WARD.

From 906 Parker avenue to 515 N. Rural street.

FOURTEENTH PRECINCT, NINTH WARD.

From 5544 E. Washington street to 4845 Fletcher avenue.

FIFTEENTH PRECINCT, NINTH WARD.

From 204 S. Audubon Road to 206 S. Audubon Road.

SIXTEENTH PRECINCT, NINTH WARD.

From 4865 Fletcher avenue to 5444 E. Washington street.

FIRST PRECINCT, TENTH WARD.

From 38 S. State street, to 28 S. State street.

FOURTH PRECINCT, TENTH WARD.

From 2029 Hoyt avenue, to 2028 Hoyt avenue.

SECOND PRECINCT, TWELFTH WARD.

From 45 S. West street, to 323 Kentucky avenue.

SIXTH PRECINCT, TWELFTH WARD.

From 846 S. Illinois street to 924 S. Illinois street.

SEVENTH PRECINCT, TWELFTH WARD.

From 805 S. Missouri street to 913 Meikel street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Clerk is hereby directed and ordered to publish this Resolution as required by law.

Which was read a first time.

Mr. Brown moved that the rules be suspended and Resolution No. 2, 1921, be placed upon its passage. The roll was called and the motion to suspend the rules was carried by the following vote:

Ayes, 8, viz.: Messrs. Brown, Carnefix, Furniss, Kirsch, Miller, Peake, Schmidt and President Russell Willson.

Mr. Brown called for Resolution No. 2, 1921, for second reading. It was read a second time.

Mr. Brown moved that Resolution No. 2, 1921, be adopted.

Resolution No. 2, 1921, was read a third time and adopted by the following vote:

Ayes, 8, viz.: Messrs. Brown, Carnefix, Furniss, Kirsch, Miller, Peake, Schmidt and President Russell Willson.

On motion of Mr. Carnefix, the Common Council at 8:00 o'clock p. m. adjourned.

Aussell Hillson

Attest:

City Clerk.